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Workplace Retirement Savings Plans
Impact on Assets and Satisfaction

Are the levels of assets held by households having retirement plans larger than for those
without a plan¢ How satisfied are workers with workplace retirement savings planse
What do workplace retirement savings plan participants understand about targef-date
funds (TDFs)¢

Savings and Investments With and Without a Retirement Plan

Among workers who provide the value of their savings and investments outside of the
value of their home and any defined benefit plan assets, 30 percent report that they
have $250,000 or more in assets and 27 percent have less than $10,000 (Figure 1).
However, the savings and investments between those with and without a retirement
plan (defined contribution plan, individual retirement account (IRA), or defined benefit
plan) are starkly different. For those with a retirement plan, only 15 percent report less
than $10,000 in savings and investments and 37 percent have $250,000 or more. In
contrast, 75 percent of those without a retirement plan have less than $10,000 in savings
and investments, and only 2 percent have $250,000 or more.

Figure 1
Worker Savings and Investments, With and Without a Retirement Plan*
In total, about how much money would you say you (and your spouse) currently have in savings and investments, not including the

value of your primary residence or defined benefit plan assets?
2020 Workers n=863

2020 2020

Have No

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 | Plan*  Plan

Less Than $1,000 28% 3%  28%  26%  24%  26%  19%  18% 8% 63%
$1,000 - $9,999 18 16 17 16 14 i 10 9 8 12
$10,000 - $24,999 i} 8 12 12 9 8 1 s | s 7
$25,000 - $49,999 9 9 9 10 8 9 9 | ¢ 6
$50,000 - $99,999 10 9 10 10 10 1 9 Q| 14 5
$100,000 - $249,999 12 n 10 12 15 15 19 17 20 5
$250,000 or More 12 n 14 14 20 21 23 f| 7 2

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year |

“Have Refirement Plan defined as respondent or spouse having at least one of the following: IRA, DC plan, or DB plan
Figures and n-sizes from all years presented exclude those who answered ‘Don't know' or refused fo answer
Source: Employee Benefit Research Institute and Greenwald &Associates, 2020 Refirement Confidence Survey.
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The difference between the savings and investments of retirees with and without a
retirement plan is just as glaring. Over half (51 percent) of retirees with a retirement plan
report having $250,000 or more in savings and investments, while only 16 percent have
less than $10,000. Retirees without a retirement plan are much more likely to have less
than $10,000 in savings and investments — 79 percent. Only 5 percent of retirees
without a retirement plan have $250,000 or more in savings and investments (Figure 2).

Figure 2
Retiree Savings and Investments, With and Without a Retirement Plan*

In total, about how much money would you say you (and your spouse) currently have in savings and investments, not including the
value of your primary residence or defined benefit plan assets?
2020 Retirees n=861

2020 2020
Have No
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 | Plan*  Plan
Less Than $1,000 31% 29% 35% 27% 21% 25% 14% 21%‘ 7% 56%
$1,000 - $9,999 16 17 11 15 8 7 8 11 8 22
$10,000 - $24,999 8 12 7 13 6 4 5 4 4 4
$25,000 - $49,999 9 8 8 7 3 5 5 [ 6 4
$50,000 - $99,999 10 7 10 9 7 8 6 8 10 4
$100,000 - $249,999 10 11 10 10 16 13 18 11 l 13 6
$250,000 or More 17 17 19 19 38 37 43 38 ‘ 51 5

t = Up significantly from previous year l = Down significantly from previous year |

*Have Refirement Plan defined as respondent or spouse having at least one of the following: IRA, DC plan, or DB plan

Figures and n-sizes from all years presented exclude those who answered ‘Don't know' or refused to answer
Source: Employee Benefit Research Institute and Greenwald & Associates, 2020 Retirement Confidence Survey.

Confidence in Choosing the Right Retirement Products

Two-thirds (66 percent) of workers are very or somewhat confident in their ability to
choose the right retirement products or investments for their situation. However, only 19
percent are very confident (Figure 3). There are no significant differences by the age of
the workers, as approximately two-thirds of workers in each age group are very or
somewhat confident in their ability fo choose the right retirement products.
Consequently, older workers have not grown more confident in their choices of
retirement products.
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Figure 3
Worker Confidence in Ability to Choose the Right Retirement Products

How confident are you (and your spouse)...?
Workers n=1,018

In your ability to choose the right retirement
products or investments for your situation

M Very Confident Somewhat Confident Not Confident

34%

66%

Source: Employee Benefit Research Institute and Greenwald & Associates, 2020 Retirement Confidence Survey.

Investments in Retirement Savings Plans

Of workers currently contributing to an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan, the
most common investment that these workers put money into is U.S. stock funds (40
percent). The next most common investment is money market funds (24 percent).
However, the most discouraging result is that 23 percent report not knowing which
investments they have put money into (Figure 4).

Figure 4

Investments in Retirement Savings Plans

Have you put money into any of the following investments within your retirement savings plan?
Workers currently contributing to an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan n=481

U.S. Stock Funds 40%
Money Market Funds
Balanced Funds
Target-Date Funds

Bond Funds

Company Stock (Employer)
International Stock Funds
Stable-Value Funds
Target-Risk Funds

Other

Don't Know

Source: Employee Benefit Research Institute and Greenwald & Associates, 2020 Retirement Confidence Survey.
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Factors Considered When Selecting Investment Options

When choosing investments, the factor most often cited by workers currently
conftributing to an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan is the performance
growth of the investment (43 percent). After that, the investment matching their risk
tolerance (34 percent) and fees (29 percent) are cited. Recommendations of a
financial advisor are mentioned by 19 percent of these workers, reflective of the
relative low use of financial advisors, particularly among those who are younger and
have lower incomes (Figure 5).

Figure 5
Factors Considered When Selecting Investment Options

What factors do you consider when selecting investment options within your workplace retirement plan?
Workers currently contributing to an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan n=481

Performance Growth 43%
Matches Your Risk Tolerance

Fees

Easy Investment That Adjusts

Recommendations of a Professional Financial Advisor
Investments Match a Well-Known Index

Recognize/Know the Name of the Company/Fund

It's the Employer Default Option

Investment Is Actively Managed by a Fund Manager
Recommendations From a Friend or Family 9% ‘ (vs. 13% in 2019)
Other

None of These

8% ‘ (vs. 12% in2019)

t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year

Source: Employee Benefit Research Institute and Greenwald & Associates, 2020 Retirement Confidence Survey.

Satisfaction With Workplace Retirement Savings Plans

Eight in ten workers (83 percent) are very or somewhat satisfied with their workplace
retirement savings plan (Figure 6). Furthermore, the same percentage of workers are
very or somewhat satisfied with the investment options in their plan, which is up from the
2019 Retirement Confidence Survey at 77 percent. A lower share of workers are satisfied
with the educational materials they receive for the plan (74 percent). There are no
significant differences in the worker satisfaction in these aspects of retirement savings
plans by age and income, except for workers ages 25-34 being less satisfied with the
educational materials they receive from the plan (63 percent for those ages 25-34 vs.
78 percent for those ages 55 or older).
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Figure 6
Satisfaction With Workplace Retirement Savings Plans

How satisfied are you with the following aspects of your we i 1t savings plan?
Workers offered an ploy P! d retil t savings plan n=531

mVery Satfisfied  mSomewhat Satisfied

Overall 83%

The Investment Options

Available 83% t (vs. 77% in 2019)

The Educational Materials
You Receive*

| t = Up significantly from previous year ‘ = Down significantly from previous year

*Not previously asked

Source: Employee Benefit Research Institute and s 2020 Reti survey.

Improvements to Retirement Savings Plans

When workers who are offered a workplace retirement savings plans are asked what
the most valuable improvements to their workplace retirement savings plan would be,
the most cited improvement is better explanations for how much income their savings
will produce in retirement (39 percent). Thirty percent say better explanations for
whether they are on track with their retirement savings would be the most valuable
improvement and 28 percent say it would be more one-on-one, in-person education.
About 1 in 4 of these workers also cite more investment options designed for after
retirement (24 percent), more online educational materials (23 percent), and more
fund or investment options available (22 percent). Less investment options is the least
often cited improvement (Figure 7).
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Figure 7
Workers’ Thoughts on What Are the Most Valuable
Improvements to Retirement Savings Plans

Which of the following would be the most valuable improvements to your retirement savings plan?
Workers offered an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan n=531

Better Explanations for How Much Income Your Savings
Will Produce in Retirement

Better Explanations for Whether You Are on Track With
Your Retirement Savings

39%

More One-on-One, In-Person Education
More Investment Options Designed for After You Retire
More Online Educational Tools

More Fund or Investment Options Available

More Environmentally or Socially Responsible Investment
Options Available (ESG)

Less Investment Options Available
Other

None of the Above

Source: Employee Benefit Research Institute and Greenwald & Associates, 2020 Retirement Confidence Survey.

Worker Understanding of Target-Date Funds (TDF's)

Workers who are offered a workplace retirement savings plan are asked about their
understanding of specific aspects with regard to TDFs. In general, half of these workers
say they understand how TDFs work very or somewhat well. About the same amount

say they understand how TDFS change their investments over time and how to choose
the right TDF (Figure 8).

Figure 8
Worker Understanding of Target-Date Funds (TDFs)

How well do you understand the following?
Workers offered an employer-sponsored retirement savings plan n=531

m Very Well Somewhat Well

Target Date Funds (TDFs) in

Gomor B 8% | 50%

How TDFs Change or Adjust

Investments Over Time 16% 31% 47%

How to Choose the Right TDF

oo BB 1% | 4%

Source: Employee Benefit Research Institute and Greenwald & Associates, 2020 Retirement Confidence Survey.
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